Daily Survey: Trump’s Relationship with Russia You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted March 7 - 9, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.5%

1. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

RUSSIa .ottt e e e 4%
L] 11 - 76%
N =11 = 13%
Nt SUIE Lo e e e e 8%

2. President Donald Trump was impeached by the U.S. House of Representatives for the first time in December
2019. How much do you remember hearing about this impeachment?

A Ot o 51%
AT o 35%
Nothing at all ... . e 15%

3. How much do you remember hearing in the news in 2019 about Donald Trump withholding military aid to
Ukraine while urging Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky to investigate allegations of corruption against the
Biden family?

A Ot e 32%
ATl e 36%
Nothing at all ... o e 32%

4. Do you think Donald Trump withheld military aid to Ukraine in order to get Ukrainian President Volodymyr
Zelensky to investigate allegations of corruption against the Biden family?

YES, N i .o e 39%
NO, he did N0t ..o e 28%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 33%

5. Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for Donald Trump to withhold military aid to Ukraine while
urging Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky to investigate allegations of corruption against the Biden family?

FAY o] 0 0] o] = = 20%
1 =] 0] ] T4 -1 (= 50%
1N o) T 30%

6. Do you think it was justified or unjustified for the U.S. House of Representatives to impeach Donald Trump for
withholding military aid to Ukraine while urging Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky to investigate allegations
of corruption against the Biden family?

Impeachment on this charge was justified ........ ... ... i 41%
Impeachment on this charge was not justified ......... ... ... i 37%
N O SUNE .t e e e 22%
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7. Do you believe that Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?

D (== 45%
N O et e e 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 23%

8. Do you believe that Ukraine interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?

B (== 9%
N O e e e 64%
Ot SUIE ettt e et e e e e e 27%

9. Do you think Donald Trump attempted to coordinate with Russia in order to benefit his presidential campaign
in 20167

D (== 39%
N O e 40%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e 21%

10. When Donald Trump was president, do you think he was too friendly toward Russia, too hostile toward
Russia, or was his approach about right?

o0 fHENAlY . e 42%
TO0 NOSHIlE . e 5%
ADOUL FIgNt 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 17%

11. Do you think Donald Trump obstructed investigations of the Russian government’s efforts to interfere in the
2016 presidential election?

D (= 36%
N O et e e 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 25%

12. Who do you think Donald Trump currently sympathizes with most in the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSIA .ot e e e aa 37%
L] 11 = 22%
N =T 1 = 17%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 24%

13. As president, do you think Joe Biden has been too friendly toward Russia, too hostile toward Russia, or is his
approach about right?

TOO frENAlY ..o 31%
TO0 NOSHIlE . 11%
ADOUL FIgNt 35%
Nt SUIE i e e e e e 23%
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14. In 2017, Donald Trump said on Twitter that he discussed forming a cyber security unit to guard against
election hacking with Russian President Vladimir Putin. Do you think it would’ve been a good idea or a bad idea
for the U.S. and Russia to have coordinated on cybersecurity?

(€T Yo T 1T == 19%
Bad i0Ba ..o e 47%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 33%

15. Member nations of the G7 expelled Russia from the organization following Russia’s invasion of Crimea in
2014. Would you support or oppose readmitting Russia to the G7?

ST o] oo A 12%
1o oo 17 58%
N O SUNE .t e e 31%

16. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin?

Very favorable . ... . 3%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 8%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 12%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 64%
DOt KW e e 13%

Interviewing Dates March 7 - 9, 2022

Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using

sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.335 to 4.888, with a mean of one and a standard devia-

tion of 0.506.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error =+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 64 questions not reported.



